
Ramapo (1-4,0-0 NJAC) -vs- Farmingdale St. (4-1,0-0 Skyline)
11/22/25 at Walter A. Lynch Sports Center-Nold Hall, Farmingdale, NY

 
 

 
 
Ramapo 75

Farmingdale St. 90

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 2:30 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Walter A. Lynch Sports Center-Nold Hall, Farmingdale, NY
Referees: Sutton Simon, Stephen McDade, Mark Casamassa

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ramapo 26 49 75
Farmingdale St. 46 44 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Barlow,Elijah * 35 9-15 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 18
13 Murchison,Tyrell * 36 4-13 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 4 1 1 4 8
10 Hutchison,Enoch * 24 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
32 Majors,Roland * 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 4 1 2 0 0 5
01 Thomas,Jalen * 25 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
00 Lewis,Nahum 27 7-15 1-4 6-7 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 21
30 Shuler,Keith 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
11 Smith,Logan 9 2-4 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 5
31 Mickens,Orion 11 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Potts,Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-72 2-12 11-16 5-23 28 14 10 5 2 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 20-38   52.63% 1-5   20.00% 8-12   66.67%
Total 31-72   43.1% 2-12   16.7% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Conroy,Sean * 23 4-10 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 3 1 1 11
15 Buckley,Liam * 19 3-3 1-1 4-4 1-6 7 0 3 1 2 0 11
14 Evans,Kentrell * 15 5-9 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 0 0 0 1 10
03 Reed,Derek * 21 3-6 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 3 0 1 0 9
10 Notias,Michael * 23 3-8 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 2 0 8
20 Stanley,Dylon 21 8-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 16
24 Tucker,Jordan 16 3-5 2-3 7-12 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 15
04 Siechen,Robbie 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
00 Horton,Dameek 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 3
55 Roman,Jacob 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Ibrahem,Mazin 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Spisto,Michael 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
34 Griffin,Conor 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 0
13 Strohm,Colin 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 DelValle,Brady 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 12-26 12-18 11-38 49 14 22 14 7 2 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67% 5-10   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 16-37   43.24% 7-16   43.75% 5-8   62.50%
Total 33-67   49.3% 12-26   46.2% 12-18   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Farmingdale St.
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 19:43 2-0 V 2

19:19 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REED,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN

TURNOVER  by MAJORS,ROLAND 18:54
18:54 STEAL  by EVANS,KENTRELL
18:42 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 18:42
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
FOUL  by MAJORS,ROLAND 18:30
TURNOVER  by MAJORS,ROLAND 18:30
FOUL  by MAJORS,ROLAND 18:20

18:20 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
SUB OUT by MAJORS,ROLAND 18:20
SUB IN by LEWIS,NAHUM 18:20

18:20 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 18:04 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by BARLOW,ELIJAH --

17:51 TURNOVER  by CONROY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 17:37

17:37 BLOCK  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAHUM 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,DEREK
17:10 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 16:49
16:49 BLOCK  by REED,DEREK

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
16:40 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:39

16:28 FOUL  by EVANS,KENTRELL
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 16:21

16:21 BLOCK  by CONROY,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KENTRELL

16:05 FOUL  by CONROY,SEAN
16:05 TURNOVER  by CONROY,SEAN

TURNOVER  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 15:51
15:51 SUB OUT by EVANS,KENTRELL
15:51 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
15:51 SUB IN by STANLEY,DYLON
15:51 SUB IN by TUCKER,JORDAN
15:25 TURNOVER  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JORDAN

15:01 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NOTIAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 14:48

14:48 BLOCK  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN

14:42 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:42
14:42 SUB OUT by REED,DEREK
14:42 SUB IN by SPISTO,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JALEN 14:24
14:24 STEAL  by CONROY,SEAN
14:14 4-16 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 14:00 6-16 H 10



13:45 MISS LAYUP by CONROY,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,NAHUM 13:36 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by HUTCHISON,ENOCH --

13:17 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 13:17
13:17 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
13:17 SUB IN by SIECHEN,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN 13:17
SUB IN by MICKENS,ORION 13:17

13:15 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPISTO,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NAHUM 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,DYLON

FOUL  by LEWIS,NAHUM 12:35
12:35 MISS FT by TUCKER,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:35 SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
12:35 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CONOR
12:35 MISS FT by TUCKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAHUM --
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SPISTO,MICHAEL
11:44 MISS 3PTR by SPISTO,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,DYLON
11:39 9-20 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SPISTO,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 11:11
SUB IN by SMITH,LOGAN 11:11

11:10 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SPISTO,MICHAEL
10:44 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,JORDAN
FOUL  by SMITH,LOGAN 10:41

10:41 9-21 H 12 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ORION 10:41
SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN 10:41

10:41 9-22 H 13 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NAHUM 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,CONOR
09:55 9-24 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:44 11-24 H 13
09:28 TURNOVER  by SPISTO,MICHAEL

STEAL  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:24 13-24 H 11
FOUL  by THOMAS,JALEN 09:11

09:11 MISS FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:11 SUB OUT by STANLEY,DYLON
09:11 SUB OUT by SPISTO,MICHAEL
09:11 SUB IN by REED,DEREK
09:11 SUB IN by EVANS,KENTRELL

SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAHUM 09:11
SUB IN by MAJORS,ROLAND 09:11

09:11 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
09:11 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JORDAN
09:11 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LOGAN 08:53 15-25 H 10



ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
08:41 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,LIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REED,DEREK
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:16 17-27 H 10

08:05 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,DEREK
07:38 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SIECHEN,ROBBIE

-- ASSIST  by REED,DEREK
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARLOW,ELIJAH 07:14
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 07:14

07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:14 SUB OUT by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
07:14 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CONOR
07:14 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN
07:14 SUB IN by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
07:01 TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,LIAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LOGAN 06:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MAJORS,ROLAND 06:44
06:44 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
06:44 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,LIAM

MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

06:21 MISS 3PTR by REED,DEREK
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KENTRELL

06:17 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 05:56
REBOUND OFF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
MISS LAYUP by MAJORS,ROLAND(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM
05:41 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ENOCH --
SUB OUT by SMITH,LOGAN 05:35
SUB OUT by MAJORS,ROLAND 05:35
SUB IN by LEWIS,NAHUM 05:35
SUB IN by BARLOW,ELIJAH 05:35

05:22 FOUL  by EVANS,KENTRELL
MISS FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:22 SUB OUT by EVANS,KENTRELL
05:22 SUB IN by STANLEY,DYLON

GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 05:22 18-34 H 16
05:09 18-36 H 18 GOOD DUNK by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JALEN 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
04:40 TURNOVER  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 04:40
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:35 20-36 H 16
ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --

04:12 20-39 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM

03:47 20-41 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,DYLON
-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ENOCH(in the paint) 03:26 22-41 H 19
03:05 22-44 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by NOTIAS,MICHAEL



-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM
02:25 MISS JUMPER by REED,DEREK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMAS,JALEN 02:25
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --

02:14 FOUL  by STANLEY,DYLON
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JALEN 02:14 23-44 H 21

02:14 SUB OUT by REED,DEREK
02:14 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
02:14 SUB IN by TUCKER,JORDAN
02:14 SUB IN by SPISTO,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JALEN 02:14 24-44 H 20
01:55 24-46 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JORDAN
01:29 MISS 3PTR by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ENOCH --
MISS 3PTR by MURCHISON,TYRELL 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MURCHISON,TYRELL 01:14
SUB IN by SHULER,KEITH 01:14

00:58 MISS JUMPER by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHULER,KEITH 00:43 26-46 H 20

00:24 MISS JUMPER by CONROY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --

00:20 FOUL  by SPISTO,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,DYLON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Farmingdale St.
20:00 SUB OUT by STANLEY,DYLON
20:00 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by SPISTO,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by REED,DEREK
20:00 SUB IN by EVANS,KENTRELL
20:00 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,LIAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAHUM 20:00
SUB OUT by SHULER,KEITH 20:00
SUB IN by MURCHISON,TYRELL 20:00
SUB IN by MAJORS,ROLAND 20:00

19:35 MISS JUMPER by CONROY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 19:20
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 19:16

19:16 BLOCK  by BUCKLEY,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM

FOUL  by THOMAS,JALEN 19:16
19:02 MISS JUMPER by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ENOCH(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
18:38 26-49 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by REED,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by MAJORS,ROLAND(in the paint) 18:18 28-49 H 21

18:08 28-52 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,LIAM



-- ASSIST  by REED,DEREK
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ENOCH(in the paint) 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
17:30 TURNOVER  by CONROY,SEAN

STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 17:30
MISS LAYUP by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM
17:20 MISS LAYUP by CONROY,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
17:09 FOUL  by EVANS,KENTRELL

MISS FT by MAJORS,ROLAND 17:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAJORS,ROLAND 17:09 29-52 H 23

16:55 MISS 3PTR by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,DEREK

16:45 29-54 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by REED,DEREK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:45

16:22 FOUL  by EVANS,KENTRELL
16:22 SUB OUT by EVANS,KENTRELL
16:22 SUB IN by STANLEY,DYLON

MISS LAYUP by MAJORS,ROLAND(in the paint) 16:08
REBOUND OFF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
GOOD TIPIN by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 16:05 31-54 H 23

15:39 31-56 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CONROY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by MURCHISON,TYRELL 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,LIAM
15:03 31-58 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 14:50 33-58 H 25

14:38 TURNOVER  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
STEAL  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 14:38
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,DYLON
14:07 33-61 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 13:41 35-61 H 26
ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --

13:32 MISS JUMPER by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 13:16

13:16 BLOCK  by BUCKLEY,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,DEREK

13:09 35-64 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by NOTIAS,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 12:35 38-64 H 26
ASSIST  by MAJORS,ROLAND --

12:18 MISS JUMPER by REED,DEREK
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,LIAM

FOUL  by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 12:17
12:17 SUB OUT by NOTIAS,MICHAEL
12:17 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,LIAM
12:17 SUB IN by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
12:17 SUB IN by TUCKER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN 12:17
SUB OUT by MURCHISON,TYRELL 12:17
SUB IN by LEWIS,NAHUM 12:17
SUB IN by SHULER,KEITH 12:17
FOUL  by LEWIS,NAHUM 12:16

12:16 MISS FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ENOCH 12:16
SUB IN by MURCHISON,TYRELL 12:16

12:16 38-65 H 27 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN



MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 12:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JORDAN

11:52 MISS 3PTR by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,JORDAN

11:45 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
GOOD JUMPER by MAJORS,ROLAND(in the paint) 11:29 40-65 H 25
FOUL  by MAJORS,ROLAND 11:09

11:09 MISS FT by REED,DEREK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:09 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
11:09 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CONOR

SUB OUT by MAJORS,ROLAND 11:09
SUB IN by MICKENS,ORION 11:09

11:09 40-66 H 26 GOOD FT by REED,DEREK
11:09 SUB OUT by REED,DEREK
11:09 SUB IN by SPISTO,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by MICKENS,ORION 10:51
10:37 40-68 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,DYLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 10:23

10:23 BLOCK  by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,CONOR

10:04 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,CONOR
STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 10:04
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 09:49 42-68 H 26
ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --

09:48 FOUL  by STANLEY,DYLON
GOOD FT by MICKENS,ORION 09:48 43-68 H 25

09:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:42 TURNOVER  by SPISTO,MICHAEL

STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 09:42
GOOD LAYUP by SHULER,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:37 45-68 H 23
FOUL  by LEWIS,NAHUM 09:06

09:06 MISS FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:06 45-69 H 24 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 08:56 47-69 H 22

08:45 47-72 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,CONOR

MISS 3PTR by BARLOW,ELIJAH 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JORDAN

FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 08:25
08:20 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL 08:05
REBOUND OFF by MICKENS,ORION --
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 07:55 49-72 H 23
ASSIST  by SHULER,KEITH --

07:35 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,CONOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAHUM --
GOOD LAYUP by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 07:26 51-72 H 21

07:15 51-75 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,CONOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by STANLEY,DYLON
07:13 SUB IN by EVANS,KENTRELL

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NAHUM 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SIECHEN,ROBBIE

06:40 MISS JUMPER by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:26 51-77 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,CONOR
GOOD JUMPER by SHULER,KEITH 06:04 53-77 H 24

05:39 MISS LAYUP by SPISTO,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ORION --
MISS LAYUP by SHULER,KEITH(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KENTRELL
FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 05:17

05:17 53-78 H 25 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
05:17 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by TUCKER,JORDAN
05:17 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JORDAN
05:17 SUB IN by STROHM,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,CONOR

04:50 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KENTRELL

04:46 MISS TIPIN by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KENTRELL

04:45 53-81 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 04:34 55-81 H 26

04:20 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,CONOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KENTRELL

04:15 55-83 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,KENTRELL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 04:12 57-83 H 26

04:12 FOUL  by STROHM,COLIN
04:12 SUB OUT by EVANS,KENTRELL
04:12 SUB OUT by SPISTO,MICHAEL
04:12 SUB IN by HORTON,DAMEEK
04:12 SUB IN by ROMAN,JACOB

GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 04:12 58-83 H 25
04:01 58-85 H 27 GOOD DUNK by ROMAN,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,CONOR
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,JACOB
03:34 58-88 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,DAMEEK

-- ASSIST  by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
03:22 SUB OUT by SIECHEN,ROBBIE
03:22 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CONOR
03:22 SUB IN by DELVALLE,BRADY
03:22 SUB IN by IBRAHEM,MAZIN

SUB OUT by BARLOW,ELIJAH 03:22
SUB IN by SMITH,LOGAN 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 03:14 60-88 H 28

03:14 FOUL  by IBRAHEM,MAZIN
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ORION 03:14
SUB IN by MAJORS,ROLAND 03:14
MISS FT by MURCHISON,TYRELL 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STROHM,COLIN
02:53 MISS 3PTR by IBRAHEM,MAZIN

REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 02:44 62-88 H 26
ASSIST  by SMITH,LOGAN --
SUB OUT by MURCHISON,TYRELL 02:33
SUB IN by POTTS,ALEX 02:33

02:28 MISS 3PTR by STROHM,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DELVALLE,BRADY

02:18 TURNOVER  by HORTON,DAMEEK
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 02:04 64-88 H 24

01:56 MISS 3PTR by ROMAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LOGAN 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,DAMEEK
01:39 MISS LAYUP by IBRAHEM,MAZIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SHULER,KEITH --
01:32 FOUL  by HORTON,DAMEEK

GOOD FT by SMITH,LOGAN(fastbreak) 01:32 65-88 H 23
MISS FT by SMITH,LOGAN(fastbreak) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,JACOB
01:25 MISS 3PTR by DELVALLE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAHUM(in the paint) 01:13 67-88 H 21

00:52 TURNOVER  by ROMAN,JACOB
00:52 FOUL  by ROMAN,JACOB

GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 00:52 68-88 H 20
GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 00:52 69-88 H 19

00:49 TURNOVER  by HORTON,DAMEEK
STEAL  by SMITH,LOGAN 00:49
GOOD LAYUP by SHULER,KEITH(in the paint) 00:46 71-88 H 17
ASSIST  by SMITH,LOGAN --

00:40 MISS 3PTR by STROHM,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by MAJORS,ROLAND --

00:32 FOUL  by DELVALLE,BRADY
GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 00:32 72-88 H 16
GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 00:32 73-88 H 15

00:30 TURNOVER  by HORTON,DAMEEK
STEAL  by SHULER,KEITH 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LOGAN(in the paint) 00:25 75-88 H 13

00:11 75-90 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by IBRAHEM,MAZIN(in the paint)
00:04 FOUL  by HORTON,DAMEEK

MISS FT by SMITH,LOGAN 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,JACOB


